
Kansas Part B Parent Survey
2021-22
Statewide

Number of Parents Who Received the Parent Survey: 78,238

Number of Parents Who Completed the Parent Survey: 5,122

Percentage of Parents Who Completed the Parent Survey: 6.55%

Display 1: Overall Parent Involvement

Target Percentage for 

2021-22

# of Parents who Met 

Indicator % who Met Indicator

Did the State Meet the 

Target?

66.60% 4,426 86.41% Yes

Display 2: Item Results

% Answered No Yes

100.0% 14% 86%

Display 3: Chart of Item Results

Overall Parent Involvement

Percent of parent respondents who report that the school facilitated their involvement.

Note: The state's Overall Parental Involvement Percentage is determined by the percentage of parents who said "Yes" to the item "Did the school district facilitate involvement as a means for improving 

services and results for your child?"

Did the school district facilitate involvement as a means for improving 

services and results for your child?

# of Parents who 

Received a Score

5,122

5,122

# Answered

14% 86%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Did the school district facilitate involvement as a means for improving services and
results for your child?

Percent who said "Yes" or "No"

No Yes
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Display 4: Response Rates

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Sample/Population 1,959 1,701 61,608 6,055 8,850 8,681 5,851 78,238

Completed 383 94 2,417 189 356 454 1,274 5,122

State Response Rate 19.55% 5.53% 3.92% 3.12% 4.02% 5.23% 21.77% 6.55%

Note: The Fall child count is used as the denominator starting in 2021-22.

Display 5:  Parent Involvement Percentage - Percent of parent respondents who report that the school facilitated their involvement

Overall Parental 

Involvement 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

2021-22

Minus 

2020-21

State 73.37% 82.98% 71.25% 60.32% 69.94% 72.25% 78.34% 86.41% 8.07%

Target 66.00% 66.00% 66.25% 66.40% 66.50% 66.50% 66.50% 66.60%

Note: The survey changed from a 10-item survey to a 1-item survey in 2021-22.

Display 6: Response Rate - Over Time          Display 7: Parent Involvement Percentage - Over Time
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Number Percent

Preschool 547 11%

Kindergarten - Grade 3 1,505 29%

Grades 4-6 1,203 23%

Grades 7-8 659 13%

Grades 9-12 1,208 24%

Number Percent

American Indian or Alaskan Native 72 1%

Asian 88 2%

Black or African American 189 4%

Caucasian 3,806 74%

Hispanic or Latino 467 9%

Pacific Islander 9 0%

Multi-racial 491 10%

Number Percent

Autism 834 16%

Deaf-Blindness 4 0%

Deafness 31 1%

Developmental Delay 630 12%

Emotional Disturbance 192 4%

Hearing Impairment 49 1%

Intellectual Disability 350 7%

Multiple Disabilities 399 8%

Orthopedic Impairment 10 0%

Other Health Impairment 355 7%

Specific Learning Disability 1,127 22%

Speech or Language Impairment 1,078 21%

Traumatic Brain Injury 28 1%

Visual Impairment including Blindness 35 1%

Display 8: Parent Respondents Who Had a Child in This Grade at Time of 

Survey

Display 10: Parent Respondents Who Had a Child with This Disability

Display 9: Parent Respondents Who Had a Child of This Race/Ethnicity
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Display 11: Response Rate by Demographic Group

Number in 

Population

Number of 

Respondents

Response

Rate

ALL 78,238 5,122 7%

Preschool 7,791 547 7%

Kindergarten - Grade 3 22,984 1,505 7%

Grades 4-6 17,642 1,203 7%

Grades 7-8 10,744 659 6%

Grades 9-12 19,077 1,208 6%

American Indian or Alaskan Native 735 72 10%

Asian 1,154 88 8%

Black or African American 6,195 189 3%

Caucasian 49,982 3,806 8%

Hispanic or Latino 15,009 467 3%

Pacific Islander 123 9 7%

Multi-racial 5,040 491 10%

Autism 5,927 834 14%

Deaf-Blindness 26 4 15%

Deafness 0 31

Developmental Delay 14,959 630 4%

Emotional Disturbance 2,790 192 7%

Hearing Impairment 599 49 8%

Intellectual Disability 3,506 350 10%

Multiple Disabilities 848 399 47%

Orthopedic Impairment 231 10 4%

Other Health Impairment 9,016 355 4%

Specific Learning Disability 27,107 1,127 4%

Speech or Language Impairment 12,847 1,078 8%

Traumatic Brain Injury 153 28 18%

Visual Impairment including Blindness 229 35 15%
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Display 12: Charts of Response Rate by Demographic Group
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Display 13: Parent Involvement Rate by Demographic Group

Did the school district facilitate involvement as a means for improving services and results for your child?

# Answered % Who Said No

% Who Said Yes 

(Parent Involvement 

Rate)

ALL 5,122 14% 86%

Preschool 547 13% 87%

Kindergarten - Grade 3 1,505 13% 87%

Grades 4-6 1,203 13% 87%

Grades 7-8 659 13% 87%

Grades 9-12 1,208 15% 85%

American Indian or Alaskan Native 72 21% 79%

Asian 88 10% 90%

Black or African American 189 17% 83%

Caucasian 3,806 13% 87%

Hispanic or Latino 467 14% 86%

Pacific Islander 9 22% 78%

Multi-racial 491 15% 85%

Autism 834 17% 83%

Deaf-Blindness 4 50% 50%

Deafness 31 6% 94%

Developmental Delay 630 13% 87%

Emotional Disturbance 192 18% 82%

Hearing Impairment 49 10% 90%

Intellectual Disability 350 15% 85%

Multiple Disabilities 399 18% 82%

Orthopedic Impairment 10 20% 80%

Other Health Impairment 355 12% 88%

Specific Learning Disability 1,127 11% 89%

Speech or Language Impairment 1,078 12% 88%

Traumatic Brain Injury 28 29% 71%

Visual Impairment including Blindness 35 11% 89%
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Display 14: Charts of Parent Involvement Rate by Demographic Group

Did the school district facilitate involvement as a means for improving services and results for your child?
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